NRC FORM 241 U.S. NUCLEAR REGL (8-2008)	JLATORY	COMMIS	SION		len per resp inutes. Thi	onse to c s notific	comply with this mandatory collection ation is required so that NRC may
REPORT OF PROPOSED ACTI				accordance wi safety. Send c	th requirem	ents for garding b	to ensure that they are conducted in protection of the public health and ourden estimate to the Records and 5555-001, or by internet e-mail to 555-001, or by internet e-mail to risk Officer, Office of Information and 3150-0013), Office of Management 33.50-0013), Office of Management
NON-AGREEMENT STATES, AREAS				FOIA/Privacy Commission, V	Services Bi Nashington	DC 20	-5 F53), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 0555-0001, or by internet e-mail to
FEDERAL JURISDICTION, OR OFFSH				Regulatory Affa	c.gov, and t airs, NEOB- lashington (	o me De 10202, (	3150-0013), Office of Management
			КЭ	number, the N	RC may no	t condu	ct or sponsor, and a person is not
(Please read the instructions before comple 1. NAME OF LICENSEE (Person or firm proposing to conduct the activities desc		,		required to resp			in and a summary constraints of the second state of the second second second second second second second second
Resource International, Inc.	cribed below;	)					F REPORT
3. ADDRESS OF LICENSEE (Mailing address or other location where licensee)		(/)		4. LICENSEE CO			CHANGE
6350 Presidential Gateway	may be locat	iea)			R. Nor		RSO
Columbus, Ohio 43231							uction Services
			ŀ	5. TELEPHONE N	UMBER		6. FACSIMILE NUMBER
				(Include Area C 614–823			(Include Area Code) 614-823-4990
7. ACTIVITIES TO BE CONDUCT	ED UNDE	R THE GE				) CFR 1	
WELL LOGGING							DIATOR SERVICE
	NDIONC	ALIDINA II	ONS				ADIATOR SERVICE
X PORTABLE GAUGES OTHER (Specify)	$\Rightarrow$						
REGISTERED AS USER OF I	- PACKAGING	G (CERTIFICA	TES OF	COMPLIANCE NU	MBERS)		
RADIOGRAPHY ⇒							
8. CLIENT NAME, ADDRESS, CITY/COUNTY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	9. ACTUAL F	PHYSICA	L ADDRESS OF W			dress or directions as possible.)
See attachment for sections		forreet an	io ivuinbe	er of other location.	Give as comp	nete an au	ioress or directrons as possible.)
8 through 16							
	Ļ						
		10. CLIENT (Include	TELEPH Area Cod	ONE NUMBER de)	11. W	ORK LOC Iclude Are	ATION TELEPHONE NUMBER a Code)
	13. NUM	BER OF		14.	15.		46 1 000 1001
12. DATES SCHEDULED	WORK			ADD	DELE		16. LOCATION REFERENCE NUMBER
FROM TO							NUMBER TO BE ASSIGNED BY NRC
LIST ADDITIONAL WORK SITES ON SEPARATE SH	EET(S) T	TO INCLU	DE ALI	LINFORMATI		INED IN	N ITEMS 9-16 ABOVE.
17. LIST RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL, WHICH WILL BE POSSESSED, USED, INS (Include description of type and quantity of radioactive material, sealed s	STALLED, S	ERVICED, OF	RTESTE	D			
CPN DRI 370 MBq CS-137/1.85 GBq A	$M - 2^{2}$	41/Be	or				
Troxler 3430 300 MBq CS-137/1.48 (	GBq AM	1 - 241	/Be				
<ol> <li>AGREEMENT STATE SPECIFIC LICENSE WHICH AUTHORIZES THE UNDE ACTIVITIES WHICH ARE THE SAME, EXCEPT FOR LOCATION OF USE, AS ABOVE. (One copy of the specific license must accompany the initial</li> </ol>	ERSIGNED T	TO CONDUCT D IN ITEM 9.	r L	ICENSE NUMBER	1/7	STATE	EXPIRATION DATE
19. CERTIFICATIO	and a second statement of the second s		ALC: NOT A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTIONO		NUMBER OF STREET, STRE	OH	May, 2014
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:	( <i>m</i> 037	DL COM		D DT AFFLIC			
a. All information in this report is true and complete.							
b. I have read and understand the provision of the general lic required to comply with these provisions as to all byprodu	ense 10 C	FR 150.20	eprinted	d on the instruc	tions of this	s form; a	ind I understand that I am
offshore waters under the general license for which this re							in non Agreement Otates of
c. I understand that activities, including storage, conducted i in calendar year. With the exception of work conducted in							
					-		
d. I understand that I may be inspected by NRC at the above I non-Agreement States or offshore waters.	listed work	site locat	ons and	at the Licensee	e nome offic	e addre	ss for activities performed in
e. I understand that conduct of any activities not described al	boye. inclu	udina cond	ict of ac	tivities on date	s or locatio	ns differ	ent from those described above
or without NRC authorization, may subject me to enforcem							
CERTIFYING OFFICER - RSO or Management Representative (Name and Title)	SIGNATU	JRE		à			DATE 8/19/2010
James R. Norden		il and/ar	- Com	I nonalitiza	PC	tions	
NARNING: False statements in this certificate may be subj the NRC be complete and accurate in all material respects.	18 U.S.C	. Section	1001 m	nakes it a crim	ninal offen	se to m	ake a willfully false
statement or representation to any department or agency of	De la del maniero de se adación de		as to a	any matter wit		sdictio	
FOR NRC REVIEWING OFFICIAL (Typed/Printed Name and Title)	SIGNATU	IRE			DATE		TOTAL USAGE - DAYS TO DATE
JSE ONLY					DITE		Tome office - Brito to Brite

i k	RE	C	EI	¥	ED	AUG	2	E	2010
						6 113 12	- Second	-31	A. 1.5 8.3

	rport - Rehabilitate Runway 5/23				
8. CLIENT NAME, ADDRESS,	CITY/COUNTY, STATE, ZIP CODE	9. ACTUAL PHYSICAL	ADDRESS OF	WORK LOCATIO	N
Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.		Smith Field Airport			
8101 North High Street, Suite 150 4		426 West Ludwig Road			
Columbus, Ohio 43235		Fort Wayne Indiana, 46	825		
Client Contact: Russ Neice - (6	14) 403-3697	10. CLIENT TELEPHO (614) 468-1200	NE NUMBER	11. WORK LOC (260) 489-5518	CATION TELEPHONE NUMBER
12. DATI	ES SCHEDULED	13. NUMBER OF WORK DAYS	14. ADD	15. DELETE	16. LOCATION REFERENCE NUMBER
FROM August 23, 2010	TO December 30, 2010	76			Number to be assigned by NRC

Project Name: Fort Wayne Int	ternational Airport - Northwest Pe	rimeter Road Reconstruc	tion		
	CITY/COUNTY, STATE, ZIP CODE			WORK LOCATIO	N
R.W. Armstrong		3801 W. Furguson Roa			
2801 South Pennsylvania Stree		Fort Wayne, Indiana 46	609		
Indianapolis, Indiana 46225-2399					
Client Contact: Nathan Lienhar	t (317) 780-7236				
		10. CLIENT TELEPHO	NE NUMBER	11. WORK LOO	CATION TELEPHONE NUMBER
		(317) 780-7236			
12 DATE	S SCHEDULED	13. NUMBER OF	14.	15.	16. LOCATION REFERENCE
	SCHEDULED	WORK DAYS	ADD	DELETE	NUMBER
FROM	ТО				Number to be assigned by NRC
August 23, 2010	December 30, 2010	76			

## Amendment No. 11

## OHIO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH LICENSE FOR RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL

Pursuant to Chapter 3748 of the Ohio Revised Code, and in reliance on statements and representations made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee named herein to receive, acquire, possess, and transfer radioactive material as designated below; to use such material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below; to deliver or transfer such material to persons authorized to receive it in accordance with the applications of Chapter 3748 of the Ohio Revised Code and all applicable rules promulgated thereunder. This license is subject to all applicable rules, regulations and orders of the Ohio Department of Health now or hereinafter in effect and to any conditions specified below.

LICENSEE				LIC	ENSE NU	MBI	ER
1. Resource International, Inc.				3. EXF	3121025 PIRATION		
2. 6350 Presidential Gateway Columbus, Ohio 43231						- ID	NUMBER
				5.	500466-2	2822	
6. RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL	7.		EMICAL AND/O YSICAL FORM	R	8.	PO	XIMUM QUANTITY THAT LICENSEE MAY SSESS AT ANY ONE TIME UNDER THIS EENSE
A. Americium-241		A.	Sealed source			А.	No single source to exceed 1.48 GBq (40 mCi)
							Total possession not to exceed 16.28 GBq (440 mCi)
B. Americium-241		В.	Sealed source			Β.	No single source to exceed 1.85 GBq (50 mCi)
							Total possession not to exceed 22.2 GBq (600 mCi)
C. Americium-241		C.	Sealed source			С.	No single source to exceed 3.7 GBq (100 mCi)
							Total possession not to exceed 3.7 GBq (100 mCi)
D. Cesium-137		D.	Sealed source			D.	No single source to exceed 300 MBq (8 mCi)
							Total possession not to exceed 3.3 GBq(88 mCi)
E. Cesium-137		E.	Sealed source			E.	No single source to exceed 370 MBq (10 mCi)
							Total possession not to exceed 4.44 GBq (120 mCi)

9. Authorized Use

A. and D.	(11 gauges) To be used in Troxler Model 3400 Series Moisture / Density gauges for measuring physical properties of
	materials.

B. and E. (2 gauges) To be used in CPN Model MC-1 Moisture / Density gauges for measuring physical properties of materials.
 (10 gauges) To be used in CPN Model MC1-DR Moisture / Density gauges for measuring physical properties of materials.

C. (1 gauge) To be used in a CPN Model AC2R Hydrogenous Material Analyzer for measuring physical properties of materials.

## CONDITIONS

10. Licensed material may only be used at the licensee's facilities located at:

- A. 4480 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 308, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242;
- B. 3717 Corporate Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43231;

	Ohio Department of Health	Page 2 of 2					
LICENSE FOR RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS	License Number: 31210250047						
2		File Number - ID Number: 500466-2822					
	SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET	Amendment No. 11					
	C. 9885 Rockside Road, Suite145, Valley View, Ohio 44125;	and					
	D. Temporary job sites in the state of Ohio.						
11.	The Radiation Safety Officer for this license is:						
	James R. Norden						
12.		f and in the physical presence of, individuals who have satisfactorily uge users and have been designated by the licensee's Radiation viduals who have been designated as authorized users.					
13.	All sealed sources that are used or obtained shall have been ev the Administrative Code; or by an equivalent NRC, or Agreet	aluated or approved under the provisions of rule 3701:1-46-49 of ment State regulation.					
14.	Sealed sources shall be tested for leakage and/or contaminatio	n in accordance with rule 3701:1-38-24 of the Administrative Code.					
15.	Sealed sources containing radioactive material shall not be ope licensee.	ened or removed from their respective source holders by the					
16.	sources and/or devices received and possessed under the licens	s, or at another interval approved by the Director, to account for all e. Records of inventories shall be maintained for at least 5 years es and kinds of licensed material, manufacturer's name and model of the inventory.					
17.		user shall not leave the moisture density gauge unattended. Upon whicle or a secure building to prevent unauthorized use, loss or					
18.	The licensee may transport licensed material in accordance wi	th the provisions of Chapter 3701:1-50 of the Administrative Code.					
19.	Any cleaning, maintenance, or repair of the gauges that requir performed only by the manufacturer or other persons specifics perform such services.	es detaching the source or source rod from the gauge shall be ally licensed by the Director, the NRC or an Agreement State to					
20.		container designed to prevent unauthorized or accidental removal s container must be locked when in transport, storage, or when not					
21.	Each portable nuclear gauge must be secured with a minimum secure portable gauges from unauthorized removal, whenever surveillance of the licensee, in accordance with OAC 3701:1-40						
22.	In addition to the possession limits in item 8, the licensee shall quantities below the minimum limit specified in rule 3701:1-40 decommissioning financial assurance.	further restrict the possession of sealed source licensed materials to -17(B) of the Administrative Code for establishing					
23.	representations, and procedures contained in the documents, in	ensee shall conduct its program in accordance with the statements, neluding any enclosures, listed below. The Ohio Department of nts, representations, and procedures in the licensee's application					

A. License renewal application dated January 23, 2009; this amendment renews license number 31210250047 in its entirety (Amendment 11).

For the Ohio Department of Health

DATE: 6/2/09 BY:

Robert F. Owen, Chief

Robert **g**. Owen, Chief Bureau of Radiation Protection on behalf of the Director of Health